## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		112/11/2003	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norstan, Inc.	
Street Address:	5101 Shady Oak Road	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524455	CONFERENCEPOINT.COM
Registration Number:	2519217	PROTECNET
Registration Number:	2459160	CONFERENCE POINT
Registration Number:	2432684	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2436201	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2448629	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2340357	
Registration Number:	2337777	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2337776	NORSTAN
Registration Number:	2447346	
Registration Number:	2436200	
Registration Number:	2448628	NORSTAN
Serial Number:	75928289	LEADER LEASE
Serial Number:	75631085	NORSTAN CONSULTING
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0096

900003644

Serial Number: 75632000 NORSTAN CONSULTING

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (312)863-7812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7190

Email: nathaniel.panek@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel Panek
Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.078

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathaniel Panek

Total Attachments: 4

source=Norstan#page1.tif

source=Norstan#page2.tif

source=Norstan#page3.tif

source=Norstan#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0097 TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is made as of this // day of December, 2003 by

U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") in favor of NORSTAN, INC.

("Company")

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks and trademark

applications, including any and all items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2002 by and between Lender and Company (as the

same has been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Agreement"). All

obligations and duties listed under the Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items

listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and Lender hereby expressly releases

and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now

have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly,

the Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

# 409428.v02 12/9/03 8:08 AM 8RX002!.DOC

1989.078

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATON

### **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER
CONFERENCEPOINT.COM	2524455
PROTECNET	2519217
CONFERENCE POINT	2459160
NORSTAN	2432684
NORSTAN (words & design)	2436201
NORSTAN	2448629
[None] (design only)	2340357
NORSTAN (words & design)	2337777
NORSTAN	2337776
[None] (design only)	2447346
[None] (design only)	2436200
NORSTAN (words & design)	2448628

## **Trademark Applications**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER
LEADER LEASE	75-928289
NORSTAN CONSULTING	75-631085
NORSTAN CONSULTING (words & design)	75-632000

**RECORDED: 12/15/2003**